
SPHS Boys Soccer Schedule 2024-25
JV start time: 5:00pm/ Varsity start time: 6:30pm (unless otherwise noted)

Date Day Location Opponent

August 10 Saturday @ Scrimmage: Foard Friendlies

August 19-24 Monday-Saturday @ Gaston Cup Tournament (Poston Park)

August 26 Monday @ Lincolnton

August 28 Wednesday vs Ardrey Kell

September 3 Tuesday @ East Lincoln

September 5 Thursday @ FT Foard (JV 4:30pm/ V 6:00pm)

September 9 Monday @ Shelby

September 11 Wednesday @ St. Stephens

September 16 Monday vs Forestview

September 18 Wednesday vs Stuart Cramer (Silver Spool 1st leg)

September 23 Monday @ Hunter Huss

September 25 Wednesday vs Crest

September 30 Monday @ Kings Mountain (no JV)

October 2 Wednesday @ Ashbrook

October 7 Monday @ North Gaston

October 9 Wednesday @ Forestview

October 14 Monday @ Stuart Cramer (Silver Spool 2nd leg)

October 16 Wednesday vs Hunter Huss

October 21 Monday @ Crest

October 23 Wednesday vs Kings Mountain

October 28 Monday vs Ashbrook

October 30 Wednesday vs North Gaston (Senior Night)

November 4 Monday TBD Playoffs 1st Round

Head Coach: Chris Shaw


